Jordon's Simple Subdivision

That the undersigned, Rodney Alan Statler and Jordon Statler, are the owner of that real property situated in the County of Mesa, State of Colorado, and is described in Book 2381 at Pages 73 & 74, of the Mesa County Clerk and Recorders Office, and being situated in Tract 39 Section 35, Township 11 South, Range 101 West, of the 6th Principal Meridian, Mesa County, Colorado as shown on the

Beginning at a point on the West line of Tract 39 in Section 35, Township 11 South, Range 101 West of the 6th P.M. being 909.13 feet North 00°38' West from the Southwest corner, Corner No. 3 of Tract 39; thence North 00°38' West 429.685 feet along the West line of said Tract 39; thence North 9000' East 575 feet; thence South 00'38' East 429.685 feet parallel to the West line of said Tract 39; thence South 90°00' West 575 feet to the point of beginning; EXCEPT tract conveyed to County of Mesa by Instrument recorded June 2, 1975 in Book 1038 at Page 377 of the Mesa County records; AND EXCEPT tract conveyed by Warranty Deed recorded February 15, 1979 in Book 1187 at Page 223 and re-recorded March 5, 1979, in Book 1189 at Page 839 of the Mesa County Records. AND a parcel of land described as follows: Commencing at Corner No. 3 (the Southwest corner) of Tract 39 in Section 35, Township 11 South, Range 101 West of the 6th P.M.; therce North 00'38' West 1338.815 feet to the point of beginning; thence East 515 feet; thence North 00'38' West 50 feet; thence West 515 feet; thence South 00'38' East 50 feet more or less to the point of beginning; AND EXCEPT tract conveyed by Warranty Deed recorded February 15, 1979 in Book 1187 at Page 223 and re-recorded March 5, 1979, in Book 1189 at Page 839 of the Mesa County Records.

That said owners have caused the said real property to be laid out and surveyed as JORDON's SIMPLE SUBDIVISION, a subdivision of a part

That said owners do hereby dedicate and set apart real property as shown and labeled on the

All Multi-purpose easements to the City of Grand Junction for the use of City-approved: utilities and public providers as perpetual easements for the installation, operation, maintenance and repair of utilities and appurtenances including, but not limited to, electric lines, cable TV lines, natural gas pipelines, sanitary sewer lines, storm sewers, water lines, irrigation lines, telephone lines, and also for the installation and maintenance of traffic control facilities, street lighting, landscaping trees and grade structures.

All Multi-purpose easements include the right of ingress and egress on, along, over, under, and through and across by the beneficiaries, their successors, or assigns, together with the right to trim or remove interfering trees and brush, provided, however, that the beneficiaries/owners shall utilize the same in a reasonable and prudent manner. Furthermore, the owners of lots or tracts hereby platted shall not burden nor overburden said easements by erecting or placing any improvements thereon which may prevent reasonable ingress and egress to and from the easement. All expenses for street paving or improvements shall be furnished by the seller or purchaser, not the City of Grand Junction, Colorado.



The undersigned holds a deed of trust on the herein described real property, and hereby ratifies and approves this plat of

Bull Missio BEVERLY XJ. MISSIE GEE PRESTPENT

The foregoing Encumbrancer's Ratification and Approval was acknowledged before me this 6^{TII} day of <u>JUNE</u>, Zoo3

A.D., 2003, by Patrick Hayner, for APN AMORO MORTGAGE GROUP, THE.

CLERK AND RECORDERS CERTIFICATE

RACQUELL JACOBS

I hereby certify that this instrument was filed in my office at 3.05 o'clock P M. this 164 day of The second of t

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, Max E. Morris, certify that the accompanying plat of JORDON's SIMPLE SUBDIVISION, a subdivision of a part of the City of Grand Junction, County of Mesa, State of Colorado has been prepared under my direct supervision and accurately represents a field survey, in February 2003, of same. I further certify that this plat conforms to all applicable requirements of the Zoning/and Development Code of the City of Grand Junction and all applicable state laws and regulations.



Jordon's Simple Subdivision

FINAL PLAT

SITUATED IN SECTION 35, T11S, R101W OF THE GTH MERIDIAN FOR: STATLER ACAD ID: STATLERfin FEET 0 10 20 30 40 50 SCALE: 1"=50" REVISED 7-1-03 DATE: 5/20/2003

Surveying Western Colorado Surce 1979 Q.E.D. SURVEYING SYSTEMS, Inc. 1018 Colorado Λve Grand Junction, CO

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: SHEET NO. 1 of 1 81501-3521 (970) 241-2370 Fax: 241-7025 FILE: 2001-243

01294301.tif

SURVEYED BY: SB EG